Freedom of Information Act 2000 – staff redundancies
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:
Please provide the following information for each of the financial year 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16 and for cases approved for 2016-17:

1) Number of employees made redundant broken down into compulsory and voluntary redundancies.

Answer:
	Year
	Compulsory
	Voluntary

	2013/14
	76
	168 

	2014/15
	54
	131

	2015/16
	38
	83

	2016/17
	60
	123


2) Please also provide total amount of redundancy pay-outs for each year and then broken down by a) compulsory and b) discretionary. I would also like the data broken down year on year please.

	Year
	Compulsory
	Voluntary
	Total

	2013/14
	 443,921.06
	1,610,042.58
	2,053,963.64

	2014/15
	 427,664.49
	1,205,521.42
	1,633,185.91

	2015/16
	 348,659.19
	  861,473.51
	  1,210,096.70

	2016/17
	435,117.91
	1,252,434.11
	1,687,552.02


You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

